

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00009231

Decision of Independent Expert (Summary Decision)

Chandan Limited

and

EDOCO LTD.

1. The Parties:

Lead Complainant: Chandan Limited

152 - 156 Shaftesbury Avenue

London WC2H 8HL United Kingdom

Respondent: EDOCO LTD.

1 Maple Road Stockport, Cheshire

SK7 2DH

United Kingdom

2. The Domain Name(s):

melarestaurant.co.uk

3. Notification of Complaint

| | I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has sent the complaint to the respondent in accordance with paragraphs 2 and 4 of the Procedure. | | |
|-------|---|-------------------------|-------|
| | | ☑ Yes□ N | 10 |
| 4. | Rights | | |
| | The complainant has, to my reasonable sar respect of a name or mark which is identical | | name. |
| 5. | Abusive Registration | | |
| | The complainant has, to my reasonable sa Domain name <melarestaurant.co.uk> is a</melarestaurant.co.uk> | | lo |
| 6. | Other Factors | | |
| | I am satisfied that no other factors apply v decision unconscionable in all the circumst | | nary |
| | | ☑ Yes□ N | lo |
| 7. | Comments (optional) | | |
| | None | | |
| | | | |
| 8. | Decision | | |
| | The Domain Name <melarestaurant.co.uk Complainant.</melarestaurant.co.uk | ▶ be transferred to the | |
| Signe | d: Steven A. Maier | Dated: 1 December 2010 | 1 |